

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(Crl) No.6/2025

Ram Dass

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
22.09.2025

Order dated 19.08.2025 passed by this Court has not been complied
with.

Let the Investigating Officer concerned shall remain present before the
Court on the next date of hearing along with relevant record.

List this case on **17.10.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.09.2025
Shammi