

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(CrI) No. 6/2025

Ram Dass

.....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K. Kundal, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.10.2025

- 01.** Order dated 22.09.2025 has not been complied with by the respondents.
- 02.** However, in the interest of justice, time is extended by one week to do the needful, failing which, adverse inference shall be drawn.
- 03.** Investigating Officer along with relevant record shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing positively.
- 04.** List on 07.11.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
17.10.2025
Rakesh