

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(Crl) No. 6/2025
CM No. 494/2025**

Ram Dass

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan K Kundal, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting counsel

V/s

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJRIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(08.05.2026)**

01. Investigating Officer (IO) along with CD File is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing in terms of order dated 19.08.2025.
02. List on **07.07.2026.**

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.05.2026
Renu